William Shaw took over the licence on 15th January 
1914 from the previous landlord Charles Brown.  William Shaw ran 
the pub for the next 23 years for the Tomlinson Anchor Brewery 
until December 1936 when the licence was taken over by Joseph 
Rodgers Francis Mills who had to pay £114-15s-3d (One hundred 
and fourteen pounds fifteen shillings and threepence old money) 
being the value of the furniture, fixtures, fittings, utensils, stock in 
trade and effects on the premises of the Bowling Green Inn.  The 
publican’s licence for selling beer and spirits in 1936 was fourteen